Public Utilities Issue Service Alert, Traffic Advisory for Portions of South Troy

Public Utilities Issue Service Alert, Traffic Advisory for Portions of South Troy

UPDATE: (Jan. 8, 2022) – Water service has been restored. A boil water advisory has not been issued.

Download [PDF]

TROY, NY (January 7, 2022) – Officials with the City’s Department of Public Utilities have issued a service alert and traffic advisory for scheduled water maintenance repairs in South Troy. Beginning 7:00 a.m., Saturday, January 8th, DPU crews will be replacing a water valve in the vicinity of Madison Avenue and 4th Street.

As a result of this work, water service will be interrupted for residents on 3rd and 4th Streets between Harrison Street and Canal Avenue. Work is expected to continue through 7 p.m.

Motorists are asked to observe all posted detours, and avoid the area while work is underway. Local emergency services have been notified of traffic restrictions.

For more info, or to determine if your property is affected by the water service disruption, please contact the Department of Public Utilities at (518) 237-0611.

For info on local traffic advisories, please visit www.troyny.gov/traffic

###

Press Contact:
John Salka, Communications Director
[email protected] / (518) 279-7131

Sign up to receive email updates at www.troyny.gov/connect
For the latest announcements, visit www.troyny.gov/news  

Sign up for the latest news from City Hall.

ADD YOUR EMAIL ADDRESS

Follow Troy City Hall on Twitter: @TroyCityHall
Subscribe on YouTube: www.youtube.com/troyny
Connect on Instagram at instagram.com/troycityhall
Connect on Facebook at facebook.com/Troy518